01/14/17 at Purchase, NY

Farmingdale State (7-6, 6-2 SKY) -vs- PUR-WBB (2-11, 1-7 SKY)

Date: 01/14/17 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: dg;ggfm Farmingdale State 24| 19| 20| 19| 82

Site: Purchase, NY PUR-WBB 6 9 11 10 36

Referees: David Mirel, Kermit Moyer, Michael Aranzollo

Farmingdale State 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Harrison, Tyra * 21  6-8 3-4 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 2 15

23  Smith, AJ =3 19 5-9 2-3 2-4 3-1 4 2 1 4 2 1 14

13  Durchhalter, Liz * 16 4-8 4-7 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 12

11  Ward, Kaelyn =3 29 2-6 2-3 0-0 0-9 9 3 6 0 0 1 6

22  Casey, Essence * 16 1-7 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 1 3 3 0 1 2

10 Jenkins, Charnae 17 3-5 3-5 2-2 1-3 4 3 4 3 0 2 11

50 May, Chelsea 19 3-5 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 1 3 0 0 6

01 Green, Ahyana 17 1-6 1-3 3-4 0-0 0 1 2 1 2 1 6

15 Sapp, Jasmine 13 2-8 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 1 4

42  Gampero, Carmela 14 0-1 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 0 3 0 0 0 3

30 Cleary, Meghan 11 1-6 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2

05 Monzillo, Ashley 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

04 Smith, Loren 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-70 15-31 11-16 22-38 60 16 22 19 4 9 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-18 50.00 % 6-8 75.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 4-8 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-20 35.00 % 2-6 33.33% 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 3-9 33.33% 4-4 100.00 %

Total 28-70 40.0 % 15-31 48.4 % 11-16 68.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0

Largest Lead: 50 4th-

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 33 05:25

PUR-WBB 36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Ortiz, Kayla * 36 6-22 3-7 6-10 0-2 2 2 2 7 1 4 21

21  Uhl, April =3 38 b5-11 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 3 0 4 11

15 Kentris, Lisa * 38 1-13 0-6 0-2 3-6 9 2 0 5 1 2 2

04 Minaya, Frances =3 35 0-8 0-3 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 5 0 3 0

03 Gonzalez, Isis * 31 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 5 1 1 2 0 0

02 Shadi, Nadia 22 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 13-57 4-20 6-18 11-21 32 12 5 21 4 13 36

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-4 25.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 2-8 25.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 1-3 33.33% 2-8 25.00 %

4th Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 13-57 22.8% 4-20 20.0% 6-18 33.3%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 2

Points in the Paint: 6
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



Farmingdale State 24

1st Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Harrison, Tyra 13 5-6 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 12
23  Smith, AJ 11 3-5 2-2 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 3 2 0 8
13 Durchhalter, Liz 10 4-5 4-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 12
11  Ward, Kaelyn 16 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 0 0 1 3
22  Casey, Essence 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
10 Jenkins, Charnae 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 2 3
50 May, Chelsea 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Green, Ahyana 7 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
15 Sapp, Jasmine 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
42  Gampero, Carmela 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 1
30 Cleary, Meghan 7 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Monzillo, Ashley 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
4 Smith, Loren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-33 10-16 3-8 9-17 26 6 13 8 2 7 43
45.5 % 62.5% 37.5%
PUR-WBB 6
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Ortiz, Kayla 20 3-9 2-6 2-4 0-1 1 1 1 5 0 0 10
21 Uhl, April 20 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 3 5
15 Kentris, Lisa 19 0-7 0-3 0-2 2-3 5 0 0 3 1 1 0
4 Minaya, Frances 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 1 0
3 Gonzalez, Isis 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 1 0 0
2 Shadi, Nadia 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 5-25 3-14 2-6 5-10 15 7 3 12 2 5 15

20.0 % 21.4% 33.3%



Farmingdale State 19

2nd Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Harrison, Tyra 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 3
23  Smith, AJ 8 24 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 1 6
13  Durchhalter, Liz 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11  Ward, Kaelyn 13 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 0 3
22  Casey, Essence 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Jenkins, Charnae 12 2-3 2-3 2-2 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 0 8
50 May, Chelsea 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 1 2 0 0 4
1 Green, Ahyana 10 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 2 0 5
15 Sapp, Jasmine 9 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 4
42  Gampero, Carmela 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Cleary, Meghan 4 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Monzillo, Ashley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Smith, Loren 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-37 5-15 8-8 13-21 34 10 9 11 2 2 39
35.1 % 33.3 % 100.0 %
PUR-WBB 9
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Ortiz, Kayla 16 3-13 1-1 4-6 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 4 11
21  Uhl, April 18 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 6
15 Kentris, Lisa 19 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 1 2
4 Minaya, Frances 19 0-5 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 2 0
3 Gonzalez, Isis 14 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 0 0
2 Shadi, Nadia 14  1-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-32 1-6 4-12 6-11 17 5 2 9 2 8 21

25.0 % 16.7 % 33.3 %



VISITORS: Farmingdale State

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: PUR-WBB

MISS JUMPER by WARD,KAELYN
REBOUND OFF by CASEY,ESSENCE
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,TYRA

BLOCK by SMITH,AJ]

FOUL by CASEY,ESSENCE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,A]
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,A]

FOUL by DURCHHALTER,LIZ
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WARD,KAELYN
ASSIST by CASEY,ESSENCE

STEAL by HARRISON,TYRA
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,A]
ASSIST by WARD,KAELYN
FOUL by SMITH,A]

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,TYRA
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,A]
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,AJ

MISS FT by SMITH,A]
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SMITH,A]

REBOUND DEF by WARD,KAELYN
TURNOVER by SMITH,A]

GOOD 3PTR by DURCHHALTER,LIZ
ASSIST by WARD,KAELYN

REBOUND DEF by CASEY,ESSENCE
GOOD 3PTR by DURCHHALTER,LIZ
ASSIST by CASEY,ESSENCE

TURNOVER by SMITH,A]

REBOUND DEF by WARD,KAELYN
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,TYRA
ASSIST by WARD,KAELYN

GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,TYRA

09:34
09:23
09:17
09:03
09:03
08:59
08:59
08:53
08:53
08:31
08:31
08:11
08:00
07:30
07:28
07:17
07:05
07:05

07:05

07:00
06:58
06:58

06:58

06:47
06:37
06:36
06:20

05:58
05:38
05:25

05:14
05:06
05:02
05:01
04:59

04:55

04:42

04:24
04:09

2-0

5-0

8-0

14-3

16-3

19-3

V2

V5

V8

V11

V13

V16

TURNOVER by ORTIZ,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by KENTRIS,LISA

REBOUND OFF by KENTRIS,LISA

MISS 3PTR by UHL,APRIL

BLOCK by KENTRIS,LISA
REBOUND DEF by UHL,APRIL

TURNOVER by UHL,APRIL

TURNOVER by ORTIZ,KAYLA

MISS FT by KENTRIS,LISA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by KENTRIS,LISA

FOUL by MINAYA,FRANCES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MINAYA,FRANCES

STEAL by MINAYA,FRANCES
GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,KAYLA
ASSIST by UHL,APRIL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MINAYA,FRANCES

FOUL by ORTIZ,KAYLA

STEAL by UHL,APRIL

MISS LAYUP by KENTRIS,LISA
REBOUND OFF by KENTRIS,LISA
MISS JUMPER by KENTRIS,LISA

TURNOVER by MINAYA,FRANCES



ASSIST by DURCHHALTER,LIZ

SUB IN by GREEN,AHYANA
SUB IN by MAY,CHELSEA
SUB OUT by CASEY,ESSENCE
SUB OUT by SMITH,AJ]

REBOUND DEF by DURCHHALTER,LIZ
MISS 3PTR by DURCHHALTER,LIZ
REBOUND OFF by MAY,CHELSEA
MISS JUMPER by MAY,CHELSEA
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,TYRA
TURNOVER by GREEN,AHYANA

STEAL by WARD,KAELYN
TURNOVER by MAY,CHELSEA
SUB IN by JENKINS,CHARNAE
SUB OUT by DURCHHALTER,LIZ

FOUL by WARD,KAELYN
REBOUND DEF by MAY,CHELSEA
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,CHARNAE

ASSIST by HARRISON,TYRA
FOUL by JENKINS,CHARNAE

REBOUND DEF by MAY,CHELSEA
SUB IN by SAPP,JASMINE

SUB OUT by WARD,KAELYN
MISS JUMPER by SAPP,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,AHYANA

STEAL by JENKINS,CHARNAE

GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON, TYRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,TYRA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,AHYANA

VISITORS: Farmingdale State

01:35 22-3 V19

01:21 22-4 V18

00:43 24-4 V20
00:24 24-6 V18

2nd Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by MINAYA,FRANCES

MISS JUMPER by KENTRIS,LISA

STEAL by UHL,APRIL
TURNOVER by UHL,APRIL

SUB IN by SHADI,NADIA
SUB OUT by KENTRIS,LISA

MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,KAYLA

GOOD FT by ORTIZ,KAYLA
MISS FT by ORTIZ,KAYLA

SUB IN by KENTRIS,LISA
SUB OUT by SHADI,NADIA

BLOCK by GONZALEZ,ISIS

REBOUND DEF by KENTRIS,LISA
TURNOVER by ORTIZ,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by ORTIZ,KAYLA

SUB IN by SHADI,NADIA

SUB OUT by ORTIZ,KAYLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: PUR-WBB

SUB IN by GREEN,AHYANA

SUB IN by JENKINS,CHARNAE
SUB IN by MAY,CHELSEA

SUB IN by SAPP,JASMINE

SUB OUT by WARD,KAELYN
SUB OUT by DURCHHALTER,LIZ
SUB OUT by CASEY,ESSENCE

09:57
09:57
09:57
09:57
09:57
09:57
09:57



SUB OUT by SMITH,AJ]
STEAL by GREEN,AHYANA
MISS FT by GREEN,AHYANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GREEN,AHYANA

STEAL by JENKINS,CHARNAE

GOOD LAYUP by MAY,CHELSEA(in the paint)

ASSIST by JENKINS,CHARNAE

REBOUND DEF by SAPP,JASMINE
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CHARNAE

MISS JUMPER by SAPP,JASMINE

FOUL by GREEN,AHYANA

GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,TYRA
ASSIST by JENKINS,CHARNAE

TURNOVER by JENKINS,CHARNAE

STEAL by SAPP,JASMINE

SUB IN by CLEARY,MEGHAN
SUB IN by SMITH,AJ]

SUB IN by WARD,KAELYN

SUB IN by GAMPERO,CARMELA
SUB IN by CASEY,ESSENCE
SUB OUT by GREEN,AHYANA
SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHARNAE
SUB OUT by HARRISON, TYRA
SUB OUT by MAY,CHELSEA
SUB OUT by SAPP,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by CASEY,ESSENCE

TURNOVER by CASEY,ESSENCE
STEAL by CASEY,ESSENCE

MISS LAYUP by CASEY,ESSENCE

REBOUND DEF by WARD,KAELYN
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,A]
ASSIST by WARD,KAELYN

BLOCK by SMITH,A]

25-6 V19
27-6 V21
27-8 V19
27-9 V18
30-9 V21
30-12 V18
33-12 V21

TURNOVER by KENTRIS,LISA

FOUL by GONZALEZ,ISIS

TURNOVER by KENTRIS,LISA

MISS 3PTR by KENTRIS,LISA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by UHL,APRIL
REBOUND DEF by UHL,APRIL
MISS FT by ORTIZ,KAYLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ORTIZ,KAYLA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by ORTIZ,KAYLA

STEAL by UHL,APRIL
TURNOVER by MINAYA,FRANCES

FOUL by MINAYA,FRANCES

SUB IN by SHADI,NADIA
SUB OUT by MINAYA,FRANCES

REBOUND DEF by UHL,APRIL
MISS 3PTR by KENTRIS,LISA
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,ISIS
GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,KAYLA
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,ISIS

TURNOVER by ORTIZ,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by KENTRIS,LISA
MISS JUMPER by UHL,APRIL

MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,KAYLA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,KAYLA



REBOUND DEF by WARD,KAELYN
MISS 3PTR by CLEARY,MEGHAN

TURNOVER by SMITH,A]

MISS FT by GAMPERO,CARMELA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GAMPERO,CARMELA

REBOUND DEF by CLEARY,MEGHAN
MISS 3PTR by CLEARY,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by WARD,KAELYN

MISS JUMPER by CASEY,ESSENCE
REBOUND OFF by CASEY,ESSENCE
TURNOVER by CASEY,ESSENCE
SUB IN by MONZILLO,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by CASEY,ESSENCE

REBOUND DEF by GAMPERO,CARMELA
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,A](in the paint)
ASSIST by GAMPERO,CARMELA

REBOUND DEF by MONZILLO,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by CLEARY,MEGHAN
REBOUND OFF by MONZILLO,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by MONZILLO,ASHLEY
MISS FT by MONZILLO,ASHLEY

SUB IN by DURCHHALTER,LIZ
SUB OUT by SMITH,AJ]

REBOUND DEF by CLEARY,MEGHAN
MISS JUMPER by MONZILLO,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by DURCHHALTER,LIZ
GOOD 3PTR by DURCHHALTER,LIZ
ASSIST by GAMPERO,CARMELA

REBOUND DEF by CLEARY,MEGHAN

GOOD 3PTR by DURCHHALTER,LIZ
ASSIST by GAMPERO,CARMELA

VISITORS: Farmingdale State

04:13
03:50
03:40
03:39
03:28 33-15 V18
03:12
03:12
03:12 34-15 V19
03:02

02:53

02:47
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:22

02:12 36-15 V21

01:50

01:39
01:32
01:32 37-15 V22
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:15

00:58

00:44 40-15 V 25

00:18

00:07 43-15 V 28

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ISIS
TURNOVER by KENTRIS,LISA

STEAL by KENTRIS,LISA
GOOD 3PTR by UHL,APRIL
ASSIST by ORTIZ,KAYLA
FOUL by GONZALEZ,ISIS

MISS 3PTR by UHL,APRIL

REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,KAYLA

FOUL by GONZALEZ,ISIS

SUB IN by MINAYA,FRANCES
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ISIS
MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by UHL,APRIL

FOUL by SHADI,NADIA

REBOUND DEF by KENTRIS,LISA

MISS JUMPER by MINAYA,FRANCES

MISS 3PTR by KENTRIS,LISA

HOME TEAM: PUR-WBB

TURNOVER by SMITH,A]

MISS 3PTR by DURCHHALTER,LIZ

MISS JUMPER by CASEY,ESSENCE
REBOUND OFF by CASEY,ESSENCE

09:51
09:36
09:21
09:07 43-17 V 26
08:52

TURNOVER by UHL,APRIL

REBOUND DEF by MINAYA,FRANCES
GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,KAYLA(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by CASEY,ESSENCE

REBOUND OFF by CASEY,ESSENCE
TURNOVER by CASEY,ESSENCE

REBOUND DEF by WARD,KAELYN

MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,TYRA
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,AJ

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,A](in the paint)
FOUL by WARD,KAELYN

REBOUND DEF by CASEY,ESSENCE
MISS LAYUP by CASEY,ESSENCE
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,AJ]

GOOD FT by SMITH,A]
GOOD FT by SMITH,A]

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,A](in the paint)
ASSIST by CASEY,ESSENCE

FOUL by SMITH,A]

FOUL by HARRISON,TYRA

MISS 3PTR by DURCHHALTER,LIZ

FOUL by HARRISON,TYRA
FOUL by HARRISON,TYRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DURCHHALTER,LIZ
MISS JUMPER by DURCHHALTER,LIZ

FOUL by DURCHHALTER,LIZ

REBOUND DEF by WARD,KAELYN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,AJ]

STEAL by SMITH,AJ

MISS JUMPER by WARD,KAELYN

REBOUND OFF by CASEY,ESSENCE

GOOD LAYUP by CASEY,ESSENCE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,TYRA

ASSIST by WARD,KAELYN

STEAL by HARRISON,TYRA
MISS 3PTR by WARD,KAELYN

08:49
08:49
08:45
08:31

08:18
08:16
08:02
08:02

08:02

07:56
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:36
07:22

07:03
06:45
06:32
06:30
06:16
06:06
06:01
06:01
06:01
06:01

05:51
05:44
05:44

05:44
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:12
05:11
05:03
04:54
04:52
04:39
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38

04:38

45-17 V 28

46-17 V 29
47-17 V 30
47-19 V 28
49-19 V 30

49-22 V27

49-23 V 26

51-23 V28

54-23 V31

BLOCK by GONZALEZ,ISIS

MISS JUMPER by MINAYA,FRANCES

MISS FT by MINAYA,FRANCES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MINAYA,FRANCES

FOUL by KENTRIS,LISA

GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,KAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,KAYLA

ASSIST by UHL,APRIL

TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,ISIS

REBOUND DEF by KENTRIS,LISA

GOOD FT by ORTIZ,KAYLA

MISS FT by ORTIZ,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ISIS

MISS FT by GONZALEZ,ISIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GONZALEZ,ISIS

BLOCK by ORTIZ,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by SHADI,NADIA

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ISIS
TURNOVER by KENTRIS,LISA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by MINAYA,FRANCES

TURNOVER by ORTIZ,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,KAYLA
MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



04:30 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ISIS

04:30 SUB OUT by UHL,APRIL
04:22 MISS 3PTR by MINAYA,FRANCES
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by MAY,CHELSEA 04:13
SUB IN by GREEN,AHYANA 04:13
SUB OUT by DURCHHALTER,LIZ 04:13
SUB OUT by CASEY,ESSENCE 04:13
04:03 MISS 3PTR by KENTRIS,LISA
REBOUND DEF by WARD,KAELYN --
TURNOVER by HARRISON,TYRA 03:45
FOUL by WARD,KAELYN 03:13
03:13 54-24 V 30 GOOD FT by ORTIZ,KAYLA
03:13 MISS FT by ORTIZ,KAYLA
== REBOUND OFF by KENTRIS,LISA
03:12 MISS LAYUP by KENTRIS,LISA

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,TYRA ==
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,AHYANA 03:02 57-24 V33
ASSIST by SMITH,A] ==
02:45 57-26 V 31 GOOD JUMPER by KENTRIS,LISA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,AJ 02:27
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ISIS
02:19 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON, TYRA --
02:03 FOUL by GONZALEZ,ISIS
GOOD FT by GREEN,AHYANA 02:03 58-26 V 32
GOOD FT by GREEN,AHYANA 02:03 59-26 V 33
SUB IN by JENKINS,CHARNAE 02:03
SUB IN by SAPP,JASMINE 02:03
SUB OUT by HARRISON, TYRA 02:03
SUB OUT by SMITH,AJ 02:03
02:03 SUB IN by UHL,APRIL
02:03 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ISIS
01:49 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WARD,KAELYN =
MISS JUMPER by WARD,KAELYN 01:41
REBOUND OFF by MAY,CHELSEA o
GOOD LAYUP by MAY,CHELSEA(in the paint) 01:38 61-26 V 35
01:24 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CHARNAE --
01:16 FOUL by ORTIZ,KAYLA
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,AHYANA 01:11
REBOUND OFF by MAY,CHELSEA o
TURNOVER by MAY,CHELSEA 01:06
01:06 STEAL by ORTIZ,KAYLA
01:02 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SAPP,JASMINE o
TURNOVER by SAPP,JASMINE 00:57
00:55 STEAL by UHL,APRIL
00:42 MISS JUMPER by MINAYA,FRANCES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
GOOD JUMPER by SAPP,JASMINE 00:38 63-26 V 37
ASSIST by JENKINS,CHARNAE ==
00:03 MISS JUMPER by SHADI,NADIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Farmingdale State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: PUR-WBB

SUB IN by GREEN,AHYANA 10:00
SUB IN by SAPP,JASMINE 10:00



SUB IN by JENKINS,CHARNAE
SUB IN by MAY,CHELSEA

SUB OUT by DURCHHALTER,LIZ
SUB OUT by HARRISON, TYRA
SUB OUT by CASEY,ESSENCE
SUB OUT by SMITH,AJ]

MISS JUMPER by SAPP,JASMINE

REBOUND OFF by MAY,CHELSEA
GOOD JUMPER by SAPP,JASMINE
ASSIST by MAY,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by MAY,CHELSEA
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CHARNAE

FOUL by JENKINS,CHARNAE

REBOUND DEF by MAY,CHELSEA
GOOD 3PTR by WARD,KAELYN
ASSIST by JENKINS,CHARNAE

BLOCK by GREEN,AHYANA

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CHARNAE
GOOD LAYUP by MAY,CHELSEA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WARD,KAELYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by GAMPERO,CARMELA
SUB OUT by WARD,KAELYN

MISS JUMPER by MAY,CHELSEA
REBOUND OFF by GAMPERO,CARMELA
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,AHYANA
REBOUND OFF by SAPP,JASMINE
MISS LAYUP by SAPP,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by GAMPERO,CARMELA
MISS LAYUP by GAMPERO,CARMELA

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CHARNAE
TURNOVER by SAPP,JASMINE

BLOCK by GREEN,AHYANA

REBOUND DEF by MAY,CHELSEA
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,CHARNAE
ASSIST by GREEN,AHYANA

GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,CHARNAE
ASSIST by GREEN,AHYANA

65-26 V 39

68-26 V 42

70-26 V 44

73-26 V 47

76-26 V50

SUB IN by SHADI,NADIA
SUB OUT by KENTRIS,LISA
TURNOVER by ORTIZ,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by MINAYA,FRANCES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by KENTRIS,LISA
SUB OUT by SHADI,NADIA
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ISIS

MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by MINAYA,FRANCES

SUB IN by SHADI,NADIA
SUB OUT by MINAYA,FRANCES

REBOUND DEF by SHADI,NADIA
MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,KAYLA

REBOUND OFF by SHADI,NADIA
MISS JUMPER by KENTRIS,LISA

STEAL by ORTIZ,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by MINAYA,FRANCES

SUB OUT by ORTIZ,KAYLA
MISS JUMPER by UHL,APRIL

TURNOVER by MINAYA,FRANCES

TURNOVER by MINAYA,FRANCES



MISS 3PTR by GREEN,AHYANA

MISS 3PTR by SAPP,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by CLEARY,MEGHAN
SUB OUT by GREEN,AHYANA
TURNOVER by SAPP,JASMINE

TURNOVER by MAY,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by SAPP,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by SAPP,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by CLEARY,MEGHAN

REBOUND OFF by GAMPERO,CARMELA

FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by GAMPERO,CARMELA
GOOD FT by GAMPERO,CARMELA
SUB IN by 12

SUB OUT by SAPP,JASMINE

SUB IN by MONZILLO,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by MAY,CHELSEA

FOUL by SMITH,LOREN
TURNOVER by JENKINS,CHARNAE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LOREN

TURNOVER by JENKINS,CHARNAE

FOUL by JENKINS,CHARNAE

TURNOVER by SMITH,LOREN

REBOUND DEF by GAMPERO,CARMELA
MISS 3PTR by CLEARY,MEGHAN
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,CHARNAE

GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHARNAE
GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHARNAE

GOOD JUMPER by CLEARY,MEGHAN

04:50
04:42
04:28

04:14
04:12
04:12
04:11
04:10
04:07
03:45
03:44
03:37

03:26
03:07
02:56
02:44
02:44
02:44

02:44
02:44
02:44
02:44
02:44
02:44
02:44
02:26
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:18
01:51
01:32
01:30
01:24
01:14
01:13
01:04
01:04
01:04
00:49
00:48
00:45

00:35
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:17

00:00

76-28

76-30

77-30
78-30

78-32

78-33
78-34

79-34
80-34
80-36

82-36

V 48

V 46

Vv 47
V 48

V 46

V 45
V 44

V 45
V 46
V 44

V 46

REBOUND DEF by KENTRIS,LISA
TURNOVER by KENTRIS,LISA

REBOUND DEF by KENTRIS,LISA
MISS 3PTR by UHL,APRIL

STEAL by KENTRIS,LISA
GOOD LAYUP by UHL,APRIL(in the paint)

STEAL by MINAYA,FRANCES
MISS 3PTR by KENTRIS,LISA

REBOUND DEF by MINAYA,FRANCES
GOOD JUMPER by UHL,APRIL

FOUL by GONZALEZ,ISIS

MISS FT by SHADI,NADIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SHADI,NADIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by ORTIZ,KAYLA
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ISIS
MISS 3PTR by KENTRIS,LISA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by UHL,APRIL

STEAL by MINAYA,FRANCES

MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,KAYLA

STEAL by ORTIZ,KAYLA

GOOD FT by ORTIZ,KAYLA
GOOD FT by ORTIZ,KAYLA

STEAL by ORTIZ,KAYLA
MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,KAYLA

FOUL by KENTRIS,LISA

GOOD JUMPER by SHADI,NADIA
ASSIST by ORTIZ,KAYLA



